
Division of Public and Intermodal Transportation  
Contact Information 

 
Director,    312-793-2111   
Mirian Nash    312-793-2111  mirian.nash@illinois.gov 
Laura Calderon    217-524-1761  laura.calderon@illinois.gov 
 
Bureau of Downstate Area Programs 
Bureau Chief, David T. Spacek  312-793-2154  david.spacek@illinois.gov 
Harriet Fox    312-793-4197  harriet.fox@illinois.gov 
Natashia Holmes    312-793-3307  natashia.holmes@illinois.gov 
Erica Interrante    312-793-3532  erica.interrante@illinois.gov 
 
Downstate Urbanized Program Section 
Chief, Nancy Stwora-Acting  312-793-2018  nancy.stwora@illinois.gov 
Isauro Rivas    312-793-3663  isauro.rivas@illinoisl.gov 
Karen Strell    312-793-5230  karen.strell@illinois.gov 
Jennifer Thomas    312-793-3308  jennifer.thomas@illinois.gov 
 
Non-Metro Program Section 
Chief, Gary Deleo   312-793-6043  gary.deleo@illinois.gov 
John Marrella    312-793-3513  john.marrella@illinois.gov 
Jeffrey Waxman    312-793-5232  jeffrey.waxman@illinois.gov 
 
Bureau of Northeastern Illinois Area Programs 
Bureau Chief, Neil D. Ferrari  312-793-2328  neil.ferrari@illinois.gov 
 
CTA/City of Chicago Programs Section 
Chief, Lillian Budzinski   312-793-2110  lil.budzinski@illinois.gov 
Nicholas Haddad    312-793-3643  nicholas.haddad@illinois.gov 
 
Suburban Program Section 
Edwin Burke    312-793-3660  edwin.burke@illinois.gov 
 
Bureau of Railroads 
Bureau Chief, George Weber-Acting 312-793-4222  george.weber@illinois.gov 
 
Rail Freight Section 
Chief, Charles McClarty   312-793-3940  charles.mcclarty@illinois.gov 
Robert Benson    217-782-4526  robert.benson@illinois.gov 
Mike Garcia    217-782-4133  mike.garcia@illinois.gov 
 
Rail Program Planning Section 
Chief, Larry Wilson   312-793-3507  lawrence.wilson@illinois.gov 
Frank Hartl    217-782-0697  frank.hartl@illinois.gov 
Ted Schlitt    217-782-4131  ted.schlitt@illinois.gov 
Danielle Stewart    847-7054126  danielle.stewart@illinois.gov 
 
Rail Passenger Section 
Chief, George Weber   312-793-4222  george.weber@illinois.gov 
Jeanette Clafin    217-782-4134  jeanette.clafin@illinois.gov 
Lothar Soliwan    217-782-4981  lothar.soliwan@illinois.gov 
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Division of Public and Intermodal Transportation 
Contact Information 

 
 
Program Support Section 
Chief, Charles Abraham   312-793-3510  charles.abraham@illinois.gov 
Charles Kadlec    312-793-2184  charles.kadlec@illinois.gov 
Amy Welk    312-793-5537  amy.welk@illinois.gov 
 
Administrative Section 
Admin. Manager, Linda Straube-Acting  312-793-2287  linda.straube@illinois.gov 
Sabrina Bowens    312-793-3510  sabrina.bowens@illinois.gov 
Irene Matheny    312-793-3934  irene.matheny@illinois.gov 
Deborah Rattleff    312-793-2111  deborah.rattleff@illinois.gov 
Carl Thurman    312-793-3664  carl.thurman@illinois.gov 
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